
Talladega Superspeedway
Ag-Pro 300

Cumulative Report - Final Stage

Provided by NASCAR Statistics - Saturday, 4/22/2023 @ 07:58 PM Eastern

Lap Running Order (1-10) Speed Rng Out OLL

25 184.291 38 387 2 1 27 21 48 19 16 8 098
50 129.068 33 3227 16 19 8 11 21 10 2 9 57

121 106.960 19 1827 2 48 00 6 43 31 08 35 1992

# Car Driver Times Laps
Leaders (12)

1 25 Brett Moffitt 4 20
2 39 Ryan Sieg 2 18
3 27 Jeb Burton 3 17
4 11 Daniel Hemric 4 15
5 21 Austin Hill 1 14
6 2 Sheldon Creed 3 11
7 19 Ryan Truex 3 9
8 7 Justin Allgaier 3 7
9 78 Anthony Alfredo 1 5

10 31 Parker Retzlaff # 1 2
11 6 Brennan Poole 2 2
12 16 Chandler Smith # 1 1

Tot.ToFromCar# Tot.ToFromCar#
Lead Changes (27)

Pole 31 1 2 2 14 6 51 51 1
1 78 3 7 5 15 11 52 53 2
2 11 8 12 5 16 19 54 54 1
3 2 13 20 8 17 11 55 61 7
4 16 21 21 1 18 21 62 75 14
5 2 22 23 2 19 19 76 79 4
6 7 24 27 4 20 25 80 90 11
7 6 28 28 1 21 39 91 106 16
8 19 29 32 4 22 25 107 107 1
9 7 33 33 1 23 39 108 109 2

10 25 34 34 1 24 11 110 110 1
11 7 35 36 2 25 27 111 113 3
12 25 37 43 7 26 2 114 114 1
13 27 44 50 7 27 27 115 121 7

Benef# From To Tot. Remarks
Cautions (10 for 48 Laps)

1 27 31 5 Stage 1 Conclusion
2 39 42 4 10, 24, 31 and 78 Incident on the Backstretch51
3 49 54 6 #02, 5 and 66 Incident on the Backstretch [Red Flag: 11:55]31
4 65 69 5 #18 Incident in Turn 338
5 76 79 4 #1, 9, 98 Incident in Turn 138
6 83 89 7 #20 Incident on the Frontstretch9
7 95 98 4 #8 and 21 Incident in Turn 49
8 102 107 6 #1, 7, 8 and 10 Incident in Turn 39
9 112 114 3 #11, 26, 39 and 98 Incident in Turn 310

10 116 119 4 #22 Incident in Turn 419


